08-28-2000

P/2007-58

PATEN



101444288

R SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies):
- (1) Ritsuo Iwata
- (2) Yoshihiro Hirano
- (3) Satoshi Suzuki

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Re-record to delete inadvertently listed 4th conveying party and to correct the address of the receiving party on a document previously recorded at Reel 010607 Frame 0061.

Execution Date: (1) 2/16/00; (2)

2/10/00; and (3) 2/10/00.

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

Yamaha Corporation 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Application No.(s)

09/451,740

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

6. Total number of documents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$ 40.00

The fee was previously paid.

in the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not anclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard LaCava

Name of Person Signing

Signature

October 13, 2000

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

00475798.1

WM 13.00

PATENTS

03-17-2000

101292156

HEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

MAR 1 3 2000

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies):
- (1) Ritsuo Iwata
- (2) Yoshihiro Hirano
- (3) Satoshi Suzuki
- (4) Makoto Kiguchi

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: (1) 2/16/00; (2) 2/10/00; (3) 2/10/00; and (4) 2/29/00.

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

Yamaha Corporation

10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi Shizuoka, JAPAN

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
- A. Application No.(s)

09/451,740

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? NO

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

- 6. Total number of documents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41):

\$ 40.00

Enclosed as part of Check No.

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Steven I. Weisburd
Name of Person Signing

Signature

March 6, 2000

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

03/14/2000 HHRSSANI 00000021 09451740

02 FC:581

40.00 Q

00443973.1

Application Number: 09/451,740

Filing Date: 11/30/99

以下讓時日 以下讓時日 光色柱。 字野橋(

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -	OFGS FILE NO	
(3) Satoshi WHEREAS, I (We), c/o YAMAHA		-shi in for
which an application for United States Letters date herewith; and		
WHEREAS,	10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi,	
Shizuoka-ken, Japan		
as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all righ and any Patent that may be granted therefor.	, title and interest in and to said invent	ion
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration valuable consideration, the receipt of which i hereby sell, assign and set over to said assithe United States and all other countries application for Patent, all original, divisional applications and patents applied for or grants countries, including all rights of priority rights for past infringement, and the Commit authorized and requested to issue all patents said assignee herein, as assignee of the entimyself (ourselves) and my (our) legal represent covenant without further remuneration, to execute the said assignee or its assigns, to communicate facts known to the undersigned respecting said any interferences or other legal proceedings is become involved, to sign all lawful papers, everything necessary to assist assignee, its patent protection for said invention in the expenses incident to said applications to be	gnee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforest in and to said invention and the aforest in the continuation, substitute or reist of therefor in the United States and all of from the filing of said application, and ssioner of Patents and Trademarks is her on said inventions or resulting therefrom the interest therein; and the undersigned tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree that and deliver all divisional, continuational inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives inventions, whenever requested, to testify which any of said applications or patents make all rightful oaths, and to do general successors, assigns and nominees to obto United States and all other countries, borne and paid by said assignee.	(s), for said ssue ther all reby a to for and ion, f to all y in may ally the
Date: Fub. 16. 2000	Dituo Monta Ritsuo Iwata Yushihia /dirana Yoshihiro Hiran	
Date: Fel. 10, 2000	Yoshihira /dirana Yoshihiro Hiran	10
Date: Feb. 10, 2000	Satoshi Suruki Satoshi Suzuki	

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

PATENT REEL: 011022 FRAME: 0697

Date:

Date:

Date:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of:

Our Ref.: P/2007-58

KORAI et al.

Date: July 25, 2000

Serial No.: 09/451,740

Group Art Unit: 1732

Filed: 11/30/99

For:

WOODEN MATERIAL AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREFOR

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, #320 Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SHEET

Sir:

Please issue a corrected Recordation of Assignment Document for the above application. The original document includes the following error(s):

The address is incorrect and the fourth inventor should be deleted. He is part of a second Assignment for this invention. The second Assignment is being submitted under separate cover.

A complete copy of the documents are enclosed.

These errors occurred as a result of Applicant and, thus, our check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the required fee is enclosed. A corrected Form PTO-1595 is also attached.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on July 25, 2000.

> Steven I. Weisburd Name of applicant, assignee or Registered Representative

> > Signature July 25, 2000 Date of Signature

Respectfully submitted,

Steven I. Weisburd Registration No.: 27,409

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP

1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

Telephone: (212) 382-0700

SIW:sks/Enclosure

00463832.1



MAY 10, 2000

PTAS

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP STEVEN I. WEISBURD 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-8403



ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

REEL/FRAME: 010607/0061 RECORDATION DATE: 03/13/2000

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR''S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

IWATA, RITSUO

DOC DATE: 02/16/2000

ASSIGNOR:

HIRANO, YOSHIHIRO

DOC DATE: 02/10/2000

ASSIGNOR:

SUZUKI, SATOSHI

DOC DATE: 02/10/2000

KIGUCHI,

ASSIGNOR .

DOC DATE: 02/29/20

ASSIGNEE:

YAMAHA CORPORATION 10-1, NAKAZAWA-CHO, HAMAMATSU-SHI

SHIZUOKA, JAPAN

SHIZUOKA -KEN

SERIAL NUMBER: 09451740

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 11/30/1999

ISSUE DATE:

LAWAN FLETCHER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 07/31/2000